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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT ON AUDIT OF THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL 
RESULTS 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF Future Parking Private Limited 

Opinion and Conclusion 

I have (a) audited the accompanying Statement of Financial Results year ended March 31, 2022 
and (b) relied the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 (refer 'Other Matters' 
section below), which Ire subject to limited review by us, both included in the accompanying 
Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 of Future Parking 
Private Limited ("the Company"), ("the Statement")., being submitted by the Company to Apollo 
Hospitals Enterprise Limited (Entity exercising significant influence/ AHEL) for the purposes of 
enabling AHEL prepare its consolidated financial results pursuant to the requirement of 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). 

(a) Opinion on Annual Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2022 

In My opinion and to the best of My information and according to the explanations given to us, 
the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2022: 

a. is presented in accordance with the requirements of instructions received from AHEL; and 

b. gives a true and fair view in conformity with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India of the net loss and total comprehensive loss and other financial information of 
the Company for the quarter and year then ended March 31, 2022. 

(b) Conclusion on Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 

With respect to the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022, based on My review 
conducted as stated in paragraph (b) of Auditor's Responsibilities section below, nothing has 
come to My attention that causes us to believe that the Financial Results for the quarter ended 
March 31, 2022, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down 
in the Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, 
has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed as per the instructions received from 
AHEL including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material 
misstatement. 

Basis for Opinion on the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2022 

I conducted My audit of the Statement in accordance with the Standards on Auditing ("SA"s) 
specified under Section 143(10) of the Act. My responsibilities under those Standards are further 
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described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Results section of My 
report. I are independent of the Company in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the 
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ("ICAI") together with the ethical requirements that 
are relevant to My audit of the Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2022 under the 
provisions of the Act and the Rules thereunder, and I have fulfilled My other ethical 
responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the ICAI's Code of Ethics. I believe 
that the audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for My 
audit opinion. 

Management's Responsibilities for the Financial Results 

This Statement, which includes the financial results is the responsibility of the Company's Board 
of Directors and has been approved by them for the issuance. The Financial Results for the year 
ended March 31, 2022 has been compiled from the related financial statements. This responsibility 
includes preparation and presentation of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 
March 31, 2022 that give a true and fair view of the net loss and other comprehensive loss and 
other financial information in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in Ind AS, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, read with relevant rules issued 
thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with 
the requirement of AHEL. This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting 
records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding the assets of the Company 
and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of 
appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and 
prudent; and the design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls 
that Ire operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting 
records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the Financial Results that give a true and 
fair view and is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

In preparing the Financial Results, the Board of Directors is responsible for assessing the 
Company's ability, to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to 
going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the Board of Directors 
either intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but 
to do so. 

HEMADRI & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

The Board of Directors is also responsible for overseeing the financial reporting process of the 
Company. 

Auditor's Responsibilities 

(a) Audit of the Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2022 

My objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Financial Results for the year 
ended March 31, 2022 as a whole is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or 
error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes My opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high 
level of assurance but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will 



always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error 
and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be 
expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of this Financial Results. 

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, I exercise professional judgment and maintain 
professional skepticism throughout the audit. I also: 

• Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Financial Results, whether due to 
fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit 
evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for My opinion. The risk of not 
detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, 
as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the 
override of internal control. • Obtain an understanding of internal financial controls relevant to 
the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not 
for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of such controls. 

• Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting 
estimates made by the Board of Directors. 

• Evaluate the appropriateness and reasonableness of disclosures made by the Board of Directors 
in terms of the requirements specified by AHEL. 

• Conclude on the appropriateness of the Board of Directors' use of the going concern basis of 
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists 
related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the ability of the Company to 
continue as a going concern. If I conclude that a material uncertainty exists, I are required to draw 
attention in My auditor's report to the related disclosures in the Statement or, if such disclosures 
are inadequate, to modify My opinion. My conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained 
up to the date of My auditor's report. Holver, future events or conditions may cause the Company 
to cease to continue as a going concern. 

• Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Financial Results, including the 
disclosures, and whether the Financial Results represent the underlying transactions and events 
in a manner that achieves fair presentation. 

• Obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence regarding the Financial Results of the Company 
to express an opinion on the Financial Results. 

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the Financial Results that, individually or in 
aggregate, makes it probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of 
the Financial Results may be influenced. I consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors 
in (i) planning the scope of My audit work and in evaluating the results of My work; and (ii) to 
evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements in the Financial Results. 
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I communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned 
scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies 
in internal control that I identify during My audit. 

I also provide those charged with governance with a statement that I have complied with relevant 
ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships 
and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on My independence, and where 
applicable, related safeguards. 

(b) Review of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 

I conducted My review of the financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022, in accordance 
with the Standard on Review Engagements ("SRE") 2410 'Review of Interim Financial 
Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the ICAI. A review 
of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's 
personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters and applying analytical and other 

- review procedures. A review is substantially less is scope than an audit conducted in accordance 
with SAs specified under section 143(10) of the Act and consequently does not enable us to obtain 
assurance that I would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified by an 
audit. Accordingly, I do not express an audit opinion. 

Other Matters 

The Statement includes the financial results for the quarter ended 31 March 2022, being the 
balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the 
unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year, which Ire 
subject to limited review by us (refer Note 4 of the Statement). My report on the Statement is not 
modified in respect of this matter. 

For Hemadri & Co 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN:017322S 

       

ADERLU HEMADRI 
Mem.No.: 2 27 810 
HEMADRI & CO., 

Chartered Accountants 
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0 Rl  

   

FRN:0173225°  
/ No.6/22. 4th Street, 

* 	Railvve” Col^ny, 
Nelson Aianickarn Road 

Arninijikarai, 
Chennai -29 

 

 

 

* 

Aderlu Hemadri 
Membership No. 227810 
UDIN: 77297810AIXAYQ4286 
Date:30.04.2022 
Place: Chennai 

 

       

HEMADRI & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

No. 8/22, 4th Street, Railway Colony, Nelson Manickam Road, Aminjikarai, Chennai - 600 029. 
Ph: 044-42317743, Mb.No. 8148671411, Email: ahemadri@rediffmail.com,  ahemadriandco©gmail.corn 



7322S 
kith Sleet, 

Railway Colony, 
Nelson ManiaarnRoad, 

Chennai -29 

74 

Future Parking Private Limited 

Balance Sheet as March 31, 2022 

(All amounts are in INR Laths unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars Note No 
As at 

31 March, 2022 

As at 

31 March, 2021 

Audited Audited 
ASSETS 

Non-current assets 

(a)Property,Plant and Equipment and Intangible Assets 
(i) Property, Plant and Equipment 5 1,652.68 1,946.04 

(ii) Intangible Assets 5.1 
(b)Investment Property 
(c) Capital work-in-progress 
(d) Goodwill 
(e) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Loans 
(iii) Other financial assets 

5 

6 

7 

468.25 

0.15 

16.64 

530.10 

0.01 

18.87 
(f) Tax Asset 8 91.15 61.39 
Deferred Tax Asset 
(g) Other non-current assets 

8.1 3.69 

Goodwill on consolidation 
Total Non - Current Assets 2,228.88 2,560.09 

Current assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Trade receivables 
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 9 115.78 111.02 
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above 
(v) Loans 

(v) Finance lease receivables 
(v) Loans 

(vi) Other financial assets 

10 

11 

53.70 

104.92 

51.39 

105.53 
(c) Other current assets 12 259.29 119.70 
Total Current Assets 533.69 387.64 
Total Assets 

fOUITY AND LIABILITIES  

2,76256 2,947.73 

EqUity 
(a) Equity Share capital 
(b) Share application money pending allotment 
(c) Convertible non-participating preference share capital 
(b) Other equity 

13 

14 

490.00 

(1,471.07) 

490.00 

(1,261.24) 
Equity attributable to owners of the Company (981.07) (77L24) 
Non Controlling Interest 
Total Equity (981.07) (771.24) 

Liabilities 
Non-current liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Lease liabilities 15 1,428.11 1,292.74 
(ii) Long Term Borrowings 

(b) Provisions 
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 

16 

17 

2,100.00 

- 

2,100.00 

- 
(d) Other non-current liabilities 18 83.30 194.36 
Total Non - Current Liabilities 3,611.41 3,587.10 

Current liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Short Term Borrowings 
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 
(iii) Trade payables 

( i) MSME 
(ii) Others 
(iii) Disputed Dues MSME 
(iv) Disputed Dues Others 

(b) Provisions 

18 

19 

20 

111.06 

1.88 

15.06 

111.06 

2.13 

14.85 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Balance Sheet as March 31, 2022 
(All amounts are in INR Lalchs unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars Note No 
As at 

31 March, 2022 

As at 

31 March, 2021 

Audited Audited (c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - - (d) Other current liabilities 21 4.23 3.83 Total Current Liabilities 13222 131.87 

Total Liabilities 3,743.63 3,718.97 

Total Equity and Liabilities 2,762.56 2,947.73 

In terms of our report attached. 
For Hemadri & Co., 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm Regn No: FRN 017322S 

Aderlu Hemadri 
M.No. 227810 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 30.04.2022 
UDIN: 22227810AIEHDD3122 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

V.Satyanara ana Reddy 	Santy Sajan 
Director 	 Director 
DIN:00002505 
	

DIN:08639905 

Place: Chennai 	 Place : Chennai 
Date : 	 Date : 

ADERLU HEMADRI 
Mem. No.: 227810 
HEMADRI & CO., 

Chartered Accountants 
No.6/22, 4th Street, Railway Colony, 

Nelson Manickam Road, 
Amlnijikaral, Chennai- 600 029. 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended March 31,2022 
(All amounts are in INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

Amount In Lakhs 

Particulars Note No. 
Year ended 31 
March, 2022 

Year ended 31 
March, 2021 

Audited Audited 
I 	Revenue from Operations 22 344.62 339.88 
II 	Other Income 23 159.14 116.14 
III 	Total Income (KI) 503.76 456.02 

IV 	Expenses 
Finance costs 24 137.94 124.79 
Depredation and amortisation expense 25 289.95 298.59 
Other expenses 26 282.00 244.20 
Total expenses (IV) 709.90 667.58 

V 	Profit/(loss) before tax (III-IV+V+VI) (206.14) (211.56) 
VI 	Tax expense 

(I) Current tax 27 - - 
(2) Deferred tax 27 3.69 (11.19) 
Total 3.69 (11.19) 

VII 	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (V-VI) (209.83) (200.37) 

VIII 	Profit/(loss) for the year (VI+VII) (209.83) (200.37) 

Other Comprehensive Income 

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss - 

(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss - - 
IX 	Total comprehensive income for the year - - 

X 	Total comprehensive income for the period (VIII+IX) (209.83) (200.37) 

Profit for the year attributable to: 
Owners of the Company (209.83) (200.37) 

(209.83) (200.37) 
Other comprehensive mcome tor the year attributable to: 

Owners of the Company - 

Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to: 
Owners of the Company (209.83) (200.37) 

(209.83) (20037) 

Paid Up Share capital 0 FV of Rs.10 each 49,00,000 49,00,000 
Reserves and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (1,471.07) (1,26124) 

Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation): 
Basic (in Rs.) 28.1 (4.28) (4.09) 
Diluted (in Rs.) 28.2 (4.28) (4.09) 

See accompanying notes to the finandal statements, 

In terms of our report attached. 
For Hemadri & Co., 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm Regn No: FRN 017322S 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

Aderlu Hemadri 
M.No. 227810 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 30.041022 
UDIN: 2222781 OAIERDD3122 

V.Saty 	ana Reddy 
Director 
DIN:00002585 

Place : Cheimai 
Date : 

941;Sajan 
Director 
DIN:08639905 

Place: Chennal 
Date : 

AD ERLU HEMADRI 
Mem. No.: 2 2 7 8 1 0 
HEMADRI & CO., 

Chartered Accountants 
No.6/22, 4th Street, Railway Colony, 

Nelson Manickam Road, 
Aminijikarai, Chennai- 600 029. 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended March 31,2022 
All amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated 

Amount in Rs 

Particulars Note No. 

Three Months ended Year Ended 

Quarter ended 
31 Max, 2022 

Quarter ended 
31 Dec,2021 

Quarter ended 
31 Mar, 2021 

Year ended 
31 March, 2022 

Year ended 
31 March, 2021 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited Audited 
I 	Revenue from Operations 22 85,54,552 86,00,935 88,32,731 444,61,546 3,39,88,343 
II 	Other Income 23 73,31,101 28,40,395 28,49,402 1,59,14,090 1,16,13,960 
III 	Total Income (1+11) 1,58,85,653 1,14,41,330 1,16,82133 5,03,75,636 4,56,02,303 

IV 	Expenses 
Finance costs 24 33,91,257 33,91,198 30,70,420 1,37,94,418 1,24,78,970 
Depredation and amortisation expense 25 66,13,023 74,81,382 73,25,421 489,95,194 2,98,59,338 
Other expenses 26 75,99,483 77,30,614 68,76,846 2,82,00,205  2,44,20,157 

Total expenses (IV) 1,76,03,783 1,86,03,194 1,72,72,687 7,09,89,816 6,67,54,464  

V 	Profit/(loss) before tax (III-IV+V+V1) (17,18,110) 171,61,8641 (55,90,554) (2,06,14,181) (2,11,56,161) 
VI 	Tax expense 

(1) Current tax 27 - - - - 
(2) Deferred tax 27 (1,10,842) 3,68,563 (11,19,314) 
Total - - (1,10,842) 3,68,563 (11,19,314) 

VII 	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (V-VI) (17,18,110) (7141,864) (54,79,712) (209,82,744) (2.00,36,547) 

VIII 	Profit/(tow) for the year (VI+VII) (17,18,110) (71,61,864) (51,79,712) (2,09,84744) 12,00,36,8971 

Other Comprehensive Income 
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss - - - - 
(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss - - - - 

IX 	Total comprehensive income for the year - - - - - 

X 	Total comprehensive income for the period (VRI+D() (17,18,110) (7141,864) (54,79,712) (2,05,82244) (200,36,817) 

Profit for the year attributable to: 
Owners of the Company (17,18,110) (71,61,869) (54,79,712) (2,09,82,744) (2,00,36,847) 

(17,18,110) (7141,864) (54,79,712) (2,05,82,744) (200,38,447) 
Other comprehensive income for the year attributable to: 

Owners of the Company - - - - - 

Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to: 
Owners of the Company (17,18,110) (71,61,869) (54,79,712) (2.09,82744) (2,00,36,847) 

(17,18,110) (7141884) (54,75,712) (2,08,52,744) (2,00,36,847) 

Paid Up Share capital 0 FV of 118.10 each 4900,000 49,00,000 49,00,000 49,00,000 49,00,000 
Reserves and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) - (14,71,06,631) (12,61,23,887) 

Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation): 
28.1 (0.35) (1.46) (1.12) (4.28) (4.09) AfturacliRs4->\  ) 
28.2 (0.35) (1.46) (1.12) (4.28) (4.09) 



Statement of Profit and Loss for the period ended March 31,2022 
All amounts are In Rs unless otherwise Mated 

Particulars Note No. 

Three Months ended Year Ended 	
, 

Quarter ended 
31 Mar, 2022 

 Quarter ended 
31 Dec,2021 

 Quarter ended 
31 Mar, 2021 

Year ended 
31 March, 2022 

Year ended 
31 March, 2021 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited Audited 
cotes 

These financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30,04.2022. 
These results are as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requrirements) Regulations, 2015 as moddifed by Circular No. 

1 
CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31st March 
2022 

The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 Leases with a modified retrospective approach effective April 01,2019. This standard sets out the principles for 
recognition, measurement presentation and disclosure of leases. Ind AS 116 requires lessee to recognize asset and liabilities for all the leases and 
correspondingly recognizes depreciation and interest cost instead of rent expenses as hitherto done under erstwhile standard on leases. The adoption of the 

2  standard on transition date resulted in increase of Right of use assets and lease liabilities by Rs. NIL and Rs NIL; decrease in other expenses by Rs. NIL; increase 
in depredation and finance cost by Rs. NIL and Rs. NIL respectively and decrease in profit by Rs NIL for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 

3 The Company is engaged in providing parking services to Public and Doctors on behalf of Apollo Hospitals . 

The Company has considered the possible effects that may arise out of the still unfolding COVID-19 pandemic on the carrying amounts of property, plant & 
equipment, intangible assets, investments, inventories, trade receivables, etc. For this purpose, the Company has considered internal and external sources of 
information up to the date of approval of the Standalone Financial Results including credit reports and related information, economic forecasts, market value of 
certain investments etc. Based on the current estimates, the Company does not expect any significant impact on such carrying values. The impact of COVID-19 
on the Company's financial statements may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of Standalone Financial Results.The management does not 
foresee any medium to long term risks at this stage in the company's ability to continue as a going concern. 

5 Correspoding figures of the previous periods/year's have been regrouped/ rearranged/ reclassified /restated and revised , whereever necessary, for rounding 
off to nearest lakh rupee and /or to make them comparable with the figures of the current year. 

See accompanying notes to the financial statements 

In terms of our report attached. 
For Hemadri & Co., 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm Regn No: FRN 017322S 

Aderlu Hemadri 
M.No. 227810 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 30.04.2022 
LIDIN: 22227810AIERDD3122 

 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

V.Satyanaiaydea Reddy 
Director 
DIN:00002505 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 

Sajan 
Director 
DIN:08639905 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Statement of Cash Flow for the period ended March 31,2022 
(All amounts are in INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars Note No Year ended 31 
March, 2022 

Year ended 31 March, 
2021 

Cash flows from operating activities 
Net Profit \ (Loss) before tax for the year (206.14) (21156) 
Adjustments for: 
Interest income notional adjusted (111.06) (111.06) 

Income tax expense recognised in profit or loss 27 - 
Finance costs recognised in profit or loss 24 137.67 124.51 
Interest income recognised in profit or loss 23 (3.70) (5.08) 

Depredation and amortisation of non-current assets 25 289.95 298.59 

Movements in working capital: 
(Increase)/decrease in other assets (166.51) (63.85) 
(Decrease)/ Increase in trade and other payables 19 (0.25) (7.36) 
Increase/ (decrease) in provisions 20 0.21 7.16 
(Decrease)/increase in other liabilities 21 0.40 214 

Cash generated from operating activities (59.44) 33.49 

Less: Tax paid - - 

Cash generated from operating activities before extraordinary items (59.44) 33.49 

Net cash generated from Operating activities (59.44) 33.49 

Cash flows from investing activities 
Payments to acquire financial assets (0.14) - 
Disposal of fixed assets 67.62 - 
Interest received 3.70 5.08 
Payments for property, plant and equipment (2.37) 
Others 

Net cash (used in)/generated by investing activities 68.80 5.08 

Cash flows from financing activities 

Interest paid (2.30) (1.98) 
Increase in financial liabilities (non-current) 

Net cash used in financing activities (230) (1.98) 

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 7.07 36.60 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 8 162.41 125.81 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 169.48 162.41 
169.48 162.41 

0.00 
	

0.00 

In terms of our report attached. 
For Hemadri & Co., 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm Regn No: FRN 017322S 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

 

Aderlu Hemadri 
M.No. 227810 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 30.04.2022 
UDIN: 22227810AIERDD3122 

 

V.Satyanarayana Reddy 
Director 
DIN:00002505 

Place : Chennal 
Date : 

Santy Sajan 
Director 
DIN:08639905 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 

    

ADERLU HE MADRI 
Mem. No.: 227810 
HEMADRI & CO., 

Chartered Accountants 
No.6/22, 4th Street, Railway Colony, 

Nelson Manickam Road, 
Amlnijikarai, Chennai-600 029. 

RI 
0 

• ERN :017322S 
• No 6/22, 4th Street, 

iiaiEway Colony, 
Ne1,7,r, 	Road. 

• Chennai-29 

Acc 



-Future Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 
Ail amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated 

1 General Information 

The company was incorporated on 17th July 2009. The company is a joint venture company of Marg Limited and Apollo Hospitals Enterprise 
Limited. The company was engaged in construction of the Multi Level Car Parking (MLCP) at Wallace Garden, Greams Road, Chennai and 
has adapted advanced technology which has high level of safety by providing cameras, sensors, encoders, automatic brakes etc. The 
construction of the project is completed vide the certificate issued by Chennai Metropolitan Development Authority dated 27th October 2015. 
Commercial operations started with effect from 20th January 2016. With the assurance and backing of the advanced technology in providing 
parking solutions and mitigating parking problems of public, Future Parking Private Ltd [FPPL] is confident of replicating similar projects in 
many more hospitals owned by Apollo in future. 

2 Application of new and revised Ind ASs 

The company has applied all the applicable Ind ASs notified by the MCA. There are no Ind AS that have not been applied by the company. 

3 Significant accounting policies 

3.1 Statement of compliance 

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Ind ASs notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 
2015. 

Upto the year ended March 31, 2016, the Company prepared its financial statements in accordance with the requirements of previous GAAP, 
which includes Standards notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006. These are the Company's first Ind AS financial 
statements. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2015. Refer Note 3.12 for the details of first-time adoption exemptions availed by the 
Company. 

3.2 Basis of preparation and presentation 

The financial statements have been prepared on the historical cost basis except for certain financial instruments that are measured' at fair 
values at the end of each reporting period, as explained in the accounting policies below. 

Historical cost is generally based on the fair value of the consideration given in exchange for goods and services. 

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants 
at the measurement date, regardless of whether that price is directly observable or estimated using another valuation technique. In estimating 
the fair value of an asset or a liability, the Company takes into account the characteristics of the asset or liability if market participants would 
take those characteristics into account when pricing the asset or liability at the measurement date. Fair value for measurement and/or 
disclosure purposes in these financial statements is determined on such a basis, except for share-based payment transactions that are within 
the scope of Ind AS 102, leasing transactions that are within the scope of Ind AS 17, and measurements that have some similarities to fair 
value but are not fair value, such as net realisable value in Ind AS 2 or value in use in Ind AS 36. 

The principal accounting policies are set out below. 

3.3 Revenue recognition 

3.3.1 Rendering of services 
Parking Services 

Revenue primarily comprises fees charged for parking services. Services include Two Wheeler and four Wheeler parking. Parking is broadly 
categorised as daily customers and monthly customers. Charges for daily customers are on hourly basis and for monthly customers one time 
payment for the month is charged. In cases where monthly customer utilize the parking service and has not made the payment the same is 
recorded as accrued income and in cases of monthly customers from whom the parking charges are received in advance are recorded as 
prepaid income. 

3.3.2 Other Services 

(i) Monthly customers are charged additionally for additional facilities like - seating lounge, rest room, drinking water and magazine and journal 
as facility charges. 

(ii) Revenue from facility charges are recognized seperately. 
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lititure Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 
All amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated 

3.4 Leasing 

Leases are classified as finance leases whenever the terms of the lease transfer substantially all the risks and rewards of ownership to the 
lessee. All other leases are classified as operating leases. 

3.4.1 The Company as lessor 

Rental income from operating leases is generally recognised on a straight-line basis over the term of the relevant lease. Where the rentals are 
structured solely to increase in line with expected general inflation to compensate for the Company's expected inflationary cost increases, 
such increases are recognised in the year in which such benefits accrue. Initial direct costs incurred in negotiating and arranging an operating 
lease are added to the carrying amount of the leased asset and recognised on a straight-line basis over the lease term. 

3.4.2 The Company as lessee 

Rental expense from operating leases is generally recognised on a straight-line basis over the term of the relevant lease. Where the rentals 
are structured solely to increase in line with expected general inflation to compensate for the lessors expected inflationary cost increases, 
such increases are recognised in the year in which such benefits accrue. Contingent rentals arising under operating leases are recognised as 
an expense in the period in which they are incurred. 

3.5 Taxation 

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.  

3.5.1 Current tax 

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from 'profit before tax' as reported in the statement of 
profit and loss because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other years and items that are never taxable or 
deductible. The Company's current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the 
reporting period. 

3.5.2 Deferred tax 
Deferred tax is recognised on temporary differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the financial statements and the 
corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable temporary 
differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all deductible temporary differences to the extent that it is probable that taxable 
profits will be available against which those deductible temporary differences can be utilised. 

The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer 
probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered. 
Deferred tax liabilities and assets are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in which the liability is settled or the 
asset realised, based on tax rates (and tax laws) that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. 

The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and assets reflects the tax consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company 
expects, at the end of the reporting period, to recover or settle the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities. 

3.5.3 Current and deferred tax for the year 

Current and deferred tax are recognised in profit or loss, except when they relate to items that are recognised in other comprehensive income 
or directly in equity, in which case, the current and deferred tax are also recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity 
respectively. 

3.6 1. Property, plant and equipment 

Land and buildings held for use in the supply of services, or for administrative purposes, are stated in the balance sheet at cost less 
accumulated depreciation and accumulated impairment losses. 

Fixtures, plant and lift equipment are stated at cost less accumulated depreciation and accumulated impairment losses. All repairs and 
maintenance costs are charged to the income statement during the financial period in which they are incurred. 

Properties in the course of construction for production, supply or administrative purposes are carried at cost, less any recognised impairment 
loss. Cost includes professional fees and, for qualifying assets, borrowing costs capitalised in accordance with the Company's accounting 
policy. Such properties are classified to the appropriate categories of property, plant and equipment when completed and ready for intended 
use. Depreciation of these assets, on the same basis as other property assets, commences when the assets are ready for their intended use. 

Depreciation is recognised so as to write off the cost of assets (other than properties under construction) less their residual values over their 
useful lives, using the straight-line method. The estimated useful lives, residual values and depreciation method are reviewed at the end of 
each reporting period, with the effect of any changes in estimate accounted for on a prospective basis. 
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rehire Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 
All amounts am in Rs unless otherwise stated 

Estimated useful lives of the Tangible Assets are as follows: 

Buildings - Freehold 14 years 
Plant and Machinery 14 years 
Electrical installations 10 years 
Office Equipment 5 years 
Furniture and Fixtures 10 years 
Computers 6 years 

An item of property, plant and equipment is derecognised upon disposal or when no future economic benefits are expected to arise from the 
continued use of the asset. Any gain or loss arising on the disposal or retirement of an item of property, plant and equipment is determined as 
the difference between the sales proceeds and the carrying amount of the asset and is recognised in profit or loss. 

3.6 2. Investment Property: 

Based on the area let out on lease for commercial purposes, value equivalent to the total land and building area have been considered as 
Investment Property (Refer Note 4 (b)). 

Estimated useful lives of the Investment Property is as follows: 

Investment Property 
	

14 years 

3.7 Intangible assets 

3.7.1 Useful lives of intangible assets 

Estimated useful lives of the intangible assets are as follows: 
Purchased Software 

3.7.2 Deemed cost on transition to Ind AS 
For transition to Ind AS, the Company has elected to continue with the carrying value of all of its tangible and intangible assets recognised as 
of April 1, 2015 (transition date) measured as per the previous GAAP and use that carrying value as its deemed cost as of the transition date. 

3.8 Provisions 
Provisions are recognised when the Company has a present obligation (legal or constructive) as a result of a past event, it is probable that the 
Company will be required to settle the obligation, and a reliable estimate can be made of the amount of the obligation. 

The amount recognised as a provision is the best estimate of the consideration required to settle the present obligation at the end of the 
reporting period, taking into account the risks and uncertainties surrounding the obligation. When a provision is measured using the cash flows 
estimated to settle the present obligation, its carrying amount is the present value of those cash flows (when the effect of the time value of 
money is material). 

When some or all of the economic benefits required to settle a provision are expected to be recovered from a third party, a receivable is 
recognised as an asset if it is virtually certain that reimbursement will be received and the amount of the receivable can be measured reliably. 

3.8.1 Other Provisions 

Other provisions (including third-party payments for malpractice claims) which are not covered by insurance and other costs for legal claims 
are recognised based on legal opinions and management judgment. 

3.9 Financial Instruments 

Financial assets and financial liabilities are recognised when an entity becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the instruments. 

Financial assets and financial liabilities are initially measured at fair value. Transaction costs that are directly attributable to the acquisition or 
issue of financial assets and financial liabilities (other than financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss) are added 
to or deducted from the fair value of the financial assets or financial liabilities, as appropriate, on initial recognition. Transaction costs directly 
attributable to the acquisition of financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss are recognised immediately in profit or 
loss. 

5 years 



suture Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 
All amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated 

3.10 Financial assets 

All regular way purchases or sales of financial assets are recognised and derecognised on a trade date basis. Regular way purchases or sales 
are purchases or sales of financial assets that require delivery of assets within the time frame established by regulation or convention in the 
marketplace. 
All recognised financial assets are subsequently measured in their entirety at either amortised cost or fair value, depending on the 
classification of the financial assets 

3.10.1 Investments in equity instruments 
Company measures the investment in equity at fair value. 

3.11 Financial liabilities and equity instruments 

3.11.1 Classification as debt or equity 

Debt and equity instruments issued by a Company entity are classified as either financial liabilities or as equity in accordance with the 
substance of the contractual arrangements and the definitions of a financial liability and an equity instrument 

3.11.2 Equity instruments 

An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of an entity after deducting all of its liabilities. Equity 
instruments issued by a Company entity are recognised at the proceeds received, net of direct issue costs. 

Repurchase of the Company's own equity instruments is recognised and deducted directly in equity. No gain or loss is recognised in profit or 
loss on the purchase, sale, issue or cancellation of the Company's own equity instruments. 

3.11.3 Financial liabilities 
All financial liabilities are subsequently measured at amortised cost using the effective interest method or at FVTPL. 

However, financial liabilities that arise when a transfer of a financial asset does not qualify for derecognition or when the continuing 
involvement approach applies, financial guarantee contracts issued by the Company, and commitments issued by the Company to provide a 
loan at below-market interest rate are measured in accordance with the specific accounting policies set out below. 

3.11.4 Financial guarantee contracts 

A financial guarantee contract is a contract that requires the issuer to make specified payments to reimburse the holder for a loss it incurs 
because a specified debtor fails to make payments when due in accordance with the terms of a debt instrument. 

Financial guarantee contracts issued by a Company entity are initially measured at their fair values and, if not designated as at FVTPL, are 
subsequently measured at the higher of 

• the amount of loss allowance determined in accordance with impairment requirements of Ind AS 109; and 
• the amount initially recognised less, when appropriate, the cumulative amount of income recognised in accordance with the 

principles of Ind AS 18. 

3.11.5 Financial liabilities subsequently measured at amortised cost 

Financial liabilities that are not held-for-trading and are not designated as at FVTPL are measured at amortised cost at the end of subsequent 
accounting periods. The carrying amounts of financial liabilities that are subsequently measured at amortised cost are determined based on 
the effective interest method. Interest expense that is not capitalised as part of costs of an asset is included in the 'Finance costs' line item. 

The effective interest method is a method of calculating the amortised cost of a financial liability and of allocating interest expense over the 
relevant period. The effective interest rate is the rate that exactly discounts estimated future cash payments (including all fees and points paid 
or received that form an integral part of the effective interest rate, transaction costs and other premiums or discounts) through the expected life 
of the financial liability, or (where appropriate) a shorter period, to the net carrying amount on initial recognition. 

3.11.6 Derecognition of financial liabilities 

The Company derecognises financial liabilities when, and only when, the Company's obligations are discharged, cancelled or have expired. 
An exchange between a lender of debt instruments with substantially different terms is accounted for as an extinguishment of the original 
financial liability and the recognition of a new financial liability. Similarly, a substantial modification of the terms of an existing financial liability 
(whether or not attributable to the financial difficulty of the debtor) is accounted for as an extinguishment of the original financial liability and the 
recognition of a new financial liability. The difference between the carrying amount of the financial li lity derecognised and the consideration 
paid and payable is recognised in profit or loss. 
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ruture Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 
All amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated 

3.12 First-time adoption — mandatory exceptions, optional exemptions 

3.12.1 Overall principle 

The Company has prepared the opening standalone balance sheet as per Ind AS as of April 1, 2015 (the transition date) by recognising all 
assets and liabilities whose recognition is required by Ind AS, not recognising items of assets or liabilities which are not permitted by Ind AS, 
by reclassifying items from previous GAAP to Ind AS as required under Ind AS, and applying Ind AS in measurement of recognised assets and 
liabilities. Reconciliations and descriptions of the effect of the transition has been summarized in note 32. However, this principle is subject to 
the certain exception and certain optional exemptions availed by the Company as detailed below. 

3.12.2 Deemed cost for property, plant and equipment, investment property, and intangible assets 

For transition to Ind AS, the parent has elected to adopt fair value of the buildings, plant and equipment recognised as of April 1, 2015 as the 
deemed cost as of the transition date. For the other assets, it has applied Ind AS 16 retrospectively. The subsidiaries and other equity 
accounted entities within the Company have elected to continue with the carrying value of all of its property, plant and equipment recognised 
as of April 1, 2015 (transition date) measured as per the previous GAAP and use that carrying value as its deemed cost as of the transition 
date. 
Accordingly, certain pre-operative costs and other ineligible items have been charged off upon transition. 

3.12.3 Determining whether an arrangement contains a lease 

The Company has applied Ind AS 17 determining whether an arrangement contains a Lease to determine whether an arrangement existing at 
the transition date contains a lease on the basis of facts and circumstances existing at that date. 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
4 Statement of Changes in Equity 

(All amounts are in INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

a. Equity share capital 
Changes in equity share capital during the year 
Balance at March 31, 2021 

Amount Rs. 

 

4,90,00,000 

  

Changes in equity share capital during the year 
Balance at March 31, 2022 	 4,90,00,000 

 

b. Other Equity 

 

(Amount in Lakhs) 
Reserves and Surplus 

Other Equity 
(Guarantee) 

Retained earnings Ind AS Transition 
Reserve 

Total 

Balance at March 31, 2020 3.86 (1,082.03) 17.30 (1,060.87) 
Profit/ (Loss) for the year (20037) 
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax 3.86 (1,282.40) 17.30 (1,261.24) 

Total comprehensive income for the year 
Balance at March 31, 2021 3.86 (1,282.40) 17.30 (1,261.24) 
Profit/(Loss) for the year (209.83) 
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax 3.86 (1,492.23) 17.30 (1,471.07) 

Total comprehensive income for the year 
Balance at March 31, 2022 3.86 (1,492.23) 17.30 (1,471.07) 



Future ParldngPrivate Limited 
Notes to the financial statements 
(All amounts are In INR Lakhs unless otherwise slated) 

5 Property, plant and equipment, capital work-in- 	 (Amount in Labs) 
progress and Investment Property 
(a). Property, Plant, Equipment and 

Capital Work-in-Progress 

M.Carrving Amount 

As at March 
31,2022 

As at December 
31, 2021 

As at Match 31, 
2021 

Balance as at 31 March, 2021 
Additions during the Period 
Depreciation Expenses 
Balance as at 30 September, 2021 
Additions during the Period 
Depreciation Expenses 
Balance as at 31,December, 2021 
Depreciation Expenses 
Balance as at 31 March,2022 

864.90 1,009.22 67.74 0.01 1.71 2.46 1,946.04 
0.91 0.91 

50.59 59.06 7.43 0.01 0.19 0.73 118.00 
814.31 950.17 60.31 (0.00) 1.52 2.64 1,828.94 

1.40 0.07 1.46 
25.43 29.69 3.74 0.09 0.27 0.00 59.2.3 

788.87 920.48 56.57 (0.00) 1.43 3.76 0.07 1,771.18 
24.88 21.97 3.66 0.09 0.28 0.00 50.88 

763.99 830.90 52.92 (0.00) 1.34 3.48 0.06 1,652.68 

(b). Investment Property 
Amount in Lakhs 

Particulars 
Building- 

Investment 
Property 

Total 

LCarrying amounts of: 
Building (Multi-level Car Park) 
Balance as at 31 March, 2021 865.83 865.83 
Additions - - 
Disposals - - 
Balance as at 30 Sept, 2021 865.83 865.83 
Additions - 
Disposals - - 
Balance as at 31 Dec, 2021 865.83 865.83 
Additions - - 
Disposals - - 
Balance as at 31 March,2022 865.83 865.83 

IlAccumulated depreciation and impairment 
Balance at March 31, 2021 335.74 335.74 
Amortisation expense 31.01 31.01 
Eliminated on Disposals 
Balance as at 30 Sept, 2021 366.74 366.74 
Amortisation expense 
Eliminated on Disposals 

1559 15.59 

Balance as at 31 Dec, 2021 382.33 382.33 
Amortisation expense 15.25 15.25 
Eliminated on Disposals - 
Balance as at 31 March,2022 397.58 397.58 

Carrying amount as on March 31, 2021 
Carrying amount as on 30 September, 2021 

amount as on 31 December, 2021 
t as on 31 March,2022 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
- Notes to the financial statements 

All amounts are in INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars As at March 
31, 2022 

As at March 
31, 2021 

Carrying amounts of: 
Software licence 
Trademark 
Non Compete Fee 

- 
- 

- 
- 
- 

Total - 

Particulars Software Total 
Balance at end of year 2020 0.75 0.75 
Additions 
Disposals - 
Adjustment/Reclassification - 

- - 
- 
- 

Balance at end of of year 2021 0.75 0.75 
Additions 
Disposals - 
Adjustment/Reclassification - 

- - 
- 
- 

Balance at end of of year 2022 0.75 0.75 
Accumulated depreciation and impairment 
Balance at end of year 2020 0.75 0.75 
Amortisation expense - 
Eliminated on Disposals 
Adjustment/Reclassification 

- 
- 

- 
- 
- 

Balance at end of of year 2021 0.75 0.75 
Amortisation expense 
Eliminated on Disposals 
Adjustment/Reclassification 

- 
- 
- 

- 
- 
- 

Balance at end of of year 2022 0.75 0.75 

5.1 9) 

Carrying amount as on March 31, 2020 
Carrying amount as on March 31, 2021 
Carryin: ount as on March 31, 2022 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements 
(All amounts are in INR Laths unless otherwise stated) 

 

6 Non Current Investments Amount In Lakhs 

Particulars As at March IL 2022 As at March 31, 2021 

Investment carried at Cost 
(a) Investment in Equity instruments 0.15 0.01 
(b) Investments in preference shares - - 
Investment carried at Fair Value through Profit and Loss - - 
(a) Mutual Funds - - 
(b) Other Investments - - 
Total (A) 0.15 0.01 
Investments carried at amortised cost 
(a) Investments in debentures or bonds - - 
(b) Investments in Government or Trust securities 
(c) Guarentee Provided 

- - 
- 

Total (B) - - 
Grand Total (A + B) 0.15 0.01 
Len : Provision for dimunition in the value of Investments 
Advance for Investment - 
Investment Property - - 
Total 0.15 0.01 

7 Non Current Financial Assets 	 Amount In Lakbs 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021 

Security Deposits 11.82 13.78 
Financial guarantee asset 2.21 2.48 
Other Receivables 2.61 2.61 
Bank Deposits with more than 12 months maturity - - 
Total 16.64 18.87 

8 Current tax assets and liabilities 
	 Amount In Laths 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021 

Current tax assets 
Advance Tax - - 
Tax refund receivable - - 
TDS Receivables 91.16 61.39 
Others - - 

91.15 61.39 
Current tax liabilities 
Income tax payable - - 
Others 91.15 61.39 

Deferred tax balances 
Deferred Tax Assets - 3.69 

- - 
Total - 3.69 

9 Balances with Banks 	 Amount In Lakhs 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021 

In Current Accounts 115.31 110.04 
Dividend Accounts - - 
Cash on hand 0.47 0.98 
Cheques on Hand - 
Cash and cash equivalents 115.78 111.02 
Bank overdrafts - - 
Total 115.78 111.02 

10 Other Bank Balance 	 Amount In 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021 

Margin money Deposits 
Term Deposit Account with less than 12 months maturity 
Total 

3825 
15.45 

37.89 
13.49 

sam 51.39 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements 
(All amounts are in INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

6 Non Current Investments 

11 Current Financial Assets ( Amount In Lakhs) 

12 Other Current Assets ( Amount In Lakhs) 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021 

Other Advances 0.32 0.32 
Accrued Income 0.06 0.06 
Trade receivables 104.32 104.93 
GST advance - - 
Interest receivable on FD 0.22 0.22 
Total 104.92 105.53 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021 

Advance to suppliers 95.30 74.71 
Prepaid Expenses 51.99 44.63 
Other Receivables 112.00 0.37 
Total 259.29 119.70 

Outstanding for following periods from due date of payment 
Trade Receivables Less than 6 months 6 months - 1 year 1-2 years 2-3 years More than 3 years Total 
Undisputed Trade Receivables-Considered Good - - - - 
Undisputed Trade Receivables-which have significant increase in 

credit risk 
- - - - - 

Undisputed Trade Receivables-Considered Good-credit impaired - - - - - - 
Disputed Trade Receivables-Considered Good - - - - - 
Disputed Trade Receivables-which have significant increase in credit 
risk 

- - - - - 

Disputed Trade Receivables-Considered Good-credit impaired - - - - - - 

322S 
o.6 	4th Street, 
Railway Colony, 

Nelson MandamRoad, 
0 

Chennai -29 

ed Ace' 



shares, which have a par value of Rs.10, carry one vote per 
t to dividends. 

FRN1017322S 

Z 1 

 
No 6/22. 	Stied' 

P 
Nelson , • C̀. 

Chennai -29 

Future Parking Private Limited 
"Notes to the financial statements 

(All amounts are in INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

13 Share Capital 

(a) Equity Share Capital ( Amount In Lakhs) 

Particulars M at March 31, 2022 
As at March 31, 

2021 

Authorised Share capital : 
50,00,000 fully paid equity shares of Re.10 each - - 

Issued and subscribed capital comprises: 
49,00,000 fully paid equity shares of Re.10 each (as at June 30, 2019: 49,00,000; as 
at April 1, 2019: 49,00,000) 

490.00 490.00 

490.00 490.00 

(b) Preference Share Capital ( Amount In Lakhs) 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31,  
2021 

Authorised Share capital : 
21,00,000 fully paid Preference shares of Rs.100 each 2,100 2,100 

Issued capital comprises: 
9% non-cumulative redeemable preference shares face value of Rs.100/- each 2,100 2,100 
(30.06.2019: 1% non-cumulative redeemable preference shares face value of 
Rs.100/- each) 

2,100 2,100 
[Note - Preference Share Capital being reedemable in nature, have been considered as financial liability and accordingly have been disclosed in 
Note 12 under " borrwings ". Note 10(b) is solely for the informative disdosure of authorised and Issued preference share capital] 

13.1 Fully paid up equity shares ( Amount In Lakhs) 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 
As at March 31, 

 
2021 

Number of shares 49,00,000 49,00,000 

Share capital(Amount) 490 490 
Movements - 
Total 490 490 



PuticaLtrg As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021 
Non Current Clore. Non Current Caere..! 

thactlart315 
0 Others :- 

Retention Money - 
1428.11 - 

- 
1,29274 

- 
- Lease Deposit Liability (Present value) 

.
QQ 

0101%1 1,42811 - 1292.74 
RI 
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19.2 D.Wl. deg** Mares hdd by Has holding company, Its sebeidimies and 
smodeles 

Partindare Holding/ Subsidiery 
/ Moods!, Company 

Fay paid 
ordimuy shoes 

A. at Marshal, 2022 
Shareholding by Apollo lialpitda Enterpriae Urnited43quIty •• Holding Company 201300 

A. et Much 31, 2021 
Shareholding by Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Lindted-Erpdty •• Holding Company 73,01,000 

By virtue of exercise control over the operations sod on the Board of &adore of Vetere Parking Private Lirrdted, Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited (AHEL) is defined 
a. • Holding Company mot 310 March 2021, 31et Much 2022 as per END AS 110 regardless of Ming Ltdla shareholding of 51% of equity share capitol a. at 31st Much 
3321 & Mat March 2072nd AHEL /wide 49% of the equity share capital as at 31st March 1021, 31st Much 2022. 

133 Deride of shwa held by each shareholder holding mom than 5% einem 

Particular. 
A. at 31 March 2022 A. at 31 March 2021 

Number of Shines 
held 

% holding of 
sham 

Number of Shares 
held 

% holding of shares 

Polly pada/day Awes 
MARC Candied 
Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited 

2439,000 
24,01000  

51% 
49% 

21,99,000 
24,01,003 

51% 
49% 

49,00000 100% 49,00,000 100% 

14 

Shares held* promoters et the end of the year %Change during 
the year 3.No No. of Shams %of tots, sham 

MARC limited 24,99,000 51% 0 

Other Amen. In LAM 

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 
2021 

Retained earnings (1492.23) (1,28240) 
Other Equity (Guarantee) 3.86 3.86 
Ind AS Transition Reserve 17.30 1730 

(1,071-07) (1,261.24) 

Retained 
	

Amount Ia Lakin 

A. at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 
2021 

Balance at beginning of year (1,182.40) (1,002.03) 
Profit attributable to owner. of the Company (20933) (20037) 
Balance at the said of the year (149229) (1262.40) 

15 Lea. Liabiliti. 
	 Amount In Lk. 

pea  Acco 



Palladino As at March 31, 2022 A. at Maas 31, 2021 
Non CUITtni Current Non Current Current 

c4itnces 

, 0 
0 . 

- 
4.23 - 

0.01 
5.82 

- 433 - 3.83 

,o RI 
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Antountla Wthe 

Perlicular• As a Mear.is 31,2022 As it Mack31, 
2021 

9% noncumulative redeemable prethrenoe shares face value of Rs.100/- each 2300.00 2100.00 
(31.00.7021:1% itowcantulative redeeinsbk preference shansfaos value of 
81300/. etch) Rieder Nob () belowl 
(a) Redeemable prefer:sue shares um be red.eaned by the invader at any lima 
sato the period of ]Syria from the dale of allotment. At. per the approval of 
the shareholders at EOM J1.25.032016,4 may be ndearted after 13 yam shall 
eat agreed 20 year. from the date of allotment 

- 

Tohd 230000 2,10080 

12 Deferred bay haulms 

Ballads. As at March IL 2022 At at March 31, 
2021 

Deferred Too A.* 

Deferred Tax Liabilities 
Tow 

- 

- 
- 

- 
• - 

18 Other ifinanclid Sabah, Mooned In Labe 

Particular. As at March 31,2022 As at March 31,2021 
Non Corm) Current Non Cement Current 

Finance Lease Liability 
Sundry Creditors Others 
Deferred Rent 

- 
83.30 

- 
- 

111.06 
- 

194.36 
- 

111.06 
8330 111.06 19436 111.06 

19 Trade Payable@ 	 Antount Laithe 

Partiadem As at March 31, 2022 As et Niarc)131., 2021 
Non Current Current Non Current Current 

Trade payables 

Tow 

- 1.88 - 2.13 

1.88 2.13 

M at 31s1 March 2022 and March 31, 2021, there are no outstanding dues to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises. Thera is no interest due or outsbutding on the same. 
Durthg the period ended Met Mad, 2022, there was no amount paid beyond the appointed day as defined in the Micro, Small and Medhun Enterprises Development Act 
2006, which het been paid as of Met March 2022. 
TRADE PAYABLES 

PARTICULARS OUTSTANDING FOR FOLLOWING PERIODS FROM DUE DATE OF PAYMENT 

LIM THAN 1 YEAR 1-2 YEARS 2.3 YEARS MORE THAN 
3 YEARS 

TOTAL 

(f) MSME 
- . . 

(11) Others . 1.88 1.88 . . 
(iii) Disputed dues MSME .  -  
(ill) Disputed dues Others _ - 

20 Provisions 	 Mama ht Lakin 
A. at Mach 31, 2022 M at March 31, 2021 

Total 	

Particelars 

 

Non C Current Current Non Curran Craned 

Other provisions 	 14.85 15.06 
- 15.06 . 14.85 

21 Other current liabilities 	 Amount In LAU 



Future Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements 
(All  amounts are in INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

22 Revenue from Operations 
The following is an analysis of the Company's revenue for 
the Year from continuing operations 

( Amount In Lakhs) 

Particular Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2022 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Dec 2021 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2021 

Year ended, 31 
March, 2022 

Year ended, 
31 March, 2021 

(a) Other operating revenues 
- Operating lease rental income from Investment 73.66 73.66 73.66 294.63 294.63 
Property 
- Parking fees 8.92 9.07 11.62 37.28 35.56 
- Facilities Charges 2.97 3.28 105 12.71 9.70 

85.55 86.01 88.33 344.62 339.88 

23 Other Income 

a) Interest income ( Amount In Lakhs) 

Particular Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2022 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Dec 2021 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2021 

Year ended, 31 
March, 2022 

Year ended, 
31 March, 2021 

Interest income earned on financial assets that are not 
designated as at fair value through profit or loss: 

- Bank deposits (at amortised cost) - - - - - 
- Other financial assets carried at amortised cost - - 
Interest on IT Refund - - - - 1.41 
Interest Received -others 0.63 0.64 0.73 3.16 3.67 
Income Tax Refund - - - - - 
Miscellaneous income 0.54 0.00 - 0.54 

Sub-Total 
b) Other gains and losses 

1.16 0.64 0.73 3.70 5.08 

Net gain/ (loss) arising on financial liabilities 
carried at FVTPL (i) 

27.77 27.77 27.77 111.06 111.06 

Profit on Insurance Claim 44.38 - 44.38 
Sub-Total 72.15 27.77 27.77 155.44 111.06 
Total 7131 2&40 23.49 159.14 116.14 

225 
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Future Porldrig Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements 
(AD amounts are in INK Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

24 Finance costs Amount In Lakhs 

Particular Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2022 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Dec 2021 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2021 

Year ended, 31 
March, 2022 

Year ended, 
31 March, 2021 

Continuing operations 
Interest costs :- 
Interest on bank overdrafts and loans (other than those 
from 
related parties) including bank charges 

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.30 1.98 

Interest Expense arising on financial liabilities 
carried at FVTPL 

33.84 33.84 30.63 13537 12154 

Other interest expense - - - - - 
Guarantee Expense 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.28 0.28 
Total interest expense for financial liabilities not 
classified as at FVTPL 

33.91 33.91 30.70 137.94 124.79 

Less: Amounts included in the cost of qualifying assets - - - - - 
33.91 33.91 30.70 137.94 124.79 

25 Depreciation and amortisation expense ( Amount In Lakhs) 

Particular Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2022 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Dec 2021 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2021 

Year ended, 31 
March, 2022 

Year ended, 
31 March, 2021 

Depredation of property, plant and equipment pertaining 
to continuing operations (Note 5) 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Depreciation of investment property (Note 5b) 15.25 15.59 15.25 61.85 61.85 

Amortisation of intangible assets (Note 5.1) - - - - - 

Total depreciation and amortisation pertaining to 
continuing operations 

66.13 74.81 73.25 289.95 298.59 

~PO Rl 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements 
(All amounts are in INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

26 Other expenses 
	

( Amount In Lakhs 

Particular Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2022 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Dec 2021 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2021 

Year ended, 	31 
March, 2022 

Year ended, 
31 March, 2021 

Concession fees 18.98 19.40 17.70 74.50 69.41 
Power and fuel 154 6.53 3.11 16.14 12.04 
Rent 0.17 0.52 0.69 0.69 0.69 
Repairs to Buildings - - - - - 
Repairs to Machinery 7.66 8.12 7.39 32.39 32.09 
Insurance 7.48 7.95 4.99 25A4 19.29 
Rates and Taxes, excluding taxes on income - - - 0.04 
Printing & Stationery an 0.39 0.26 1.04 0.93 
Security Charges 6.27 4.00 4.45 18.23 13.47 
Legal & Professional Fees 0.26 2.20 1.76 3.27 3.87 
Audit Fee 0.50 0.50 0.50 2.00 3.00 
Outsourcing Expenses 26.49 24.72 27.16 100.30 86.55 
Miscellaneous expenses 4.43 2.97 0.76 6.00 2.81 
Late Payment Fees - . - - 0.01  
Claim Settlement - 2.00 - 
Sub-Total 75.99 77.31 68.77 282.00 244.20 

Outsourcing Expenses 26.49 24.72 27.16 100.30 86.55 
Security Charges 6.27 4.00 4.45 18.23 13.47 
Total Outsourcing Expenses 32.77 28.72 31.60 118.53 100.02 

Payments to auditors 
a) For audit 0.50 0.50 0.50 2.00 3.00 

0.50 0.50 0.50 2.00 3.00 

27 Income taxes relating to continuing operations 

Income tax recognised in profit or loss 
	

( Amount In Lakhs) 

Particular 
Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2022 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Dec 2021 

Quarter ended as 
on 31 Mar 2021 

Year ended, 31 
March, 2022 

Year ended, 
31 March, 2021 

Current tax 
In respect of current year 
In respect of prior years 

Deferred tax 

On fair value of lease deposit - hid AS Adjustment 
On depreciation and amortisation 
In respect of the current year 

Total income tax expense recognised in the current year 
‘lating to continuing operations 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 

- 
- - - - 

- 
- 
- 

1.11 (3.69) 11.19 

- - 1.11 (3.69) 11.19 

- - 111 (3.69) 11.19 
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Earnings used in the calculation of basic earnings per share (17.18) (71.62) (54.80) (209.83) (200.37) 

Interest on convertible notes (after tax at 30%) 
Earnings used in the calculation of diluted earnings per share Profit for 
the year from discontinued operations attributable 

(17.18) (71.62) (54.80) (209.83) (200.37) 

Others [describe] 
Earnings used in the calculation of diluted earnings per 
share from continuing operations 

(17.18) (71.62) (54.80) (209.83) (200.37) 

The weighted average number of equity shares for the purpose of diluted Nos 
earnin 	per share reconciles to the weighted average number of equity 

49,00,000 49,00,000 99,00,000 49,00,000 49,00,000 

isrlikris 	the calculation of basic earnings per share as follows: 

C.̀  
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements 
(All amounts are i s INR Lakhs unless otherwise stated) 

28 Earnings eer Share 

Particulars 
Note Quarter ended as on 31 

March 2022 
Quarter ended as on 
31 December 2021 

Quarter ended as on 
31 March 2021 

Year ended as on 
31 March, 2022 

Year ended as on 
31 March, 2021 

Basic earnings per share (Rs.) 
From continuing operations (Rs.) 28.1 (035) (1.46) (1.12) (4.28) (4.09) 

Total bask earnings per share (0.35) (1.46) (1.12) (4.28) (4.09) 

Diluted earnings per share (Rs.) 

From continuing operations (Rs.) 28.2 (0.35) (1.46) (1.12) (4.28) (4.09) 

Total diluted earnings per share (0.35) (1.46) (1.12) (4.28) (4.09) 

28.1 Bask earnings per share 

The earnings and weighted average number of equity shares used in 
the calculation of basic earnings per share are as follows. 

Profit for the year attributable to owners of the Company (17.18) (71.62) (54.80) (209.83) (200.37) 

Dividends paid on 9% non-cumulative non-redeemable preference shares - - - - 

Earnings used in the calculation of basic earnings per share (17.18) (71.62) (54.80) (209.83) (200.37) 
Profit for the year from discontinued operations attributable to owners of 
the Company 

- 

Others [describe] 
Earnings used in the calculation of basic earnings per share from 
continuing operations 

(17.18) (71.62) (54.80) (2(9.83) (200.37) 

Weighted average number of equity shares for the purposes of basic 	Nos 
earnings per share 

49,00,000 49,00,000 49,00,000 49,00,000 49,00,000 

28.2 Diluted earnings per share 

The earnings used in the calculation of diluted earnings per share are as 
follows. 
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Future Parking Private Limited 
Notes to the financial statements 
(All amounts are in INR Latch. unless otherwise stated) 

29 RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES 

The following is the list of related parties: 
a. Holding Company - Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited 
b. List of subsidiaries, where control existed during the year - Nil 
c. Entity exercising significant influence- Nil 

d. The following transactions were carried out with the related parties during the course of the business: 

(Amount In Lakha) 

Particulars 
Holding Company-AHEL 

Year ended 
March 31, 2022 

Year ended 
March 31, 2021 

Current Account Transactions 9.61 32.87 

Rental Income from AHEL 294.63 294.63 
Rental expenses to AHEL 	 0.69 0.69 

a The following balances were outstanding at the end of the reporting period: 
(Amount In Lakhs) 

Particulars 
Holding Company-AHEL 

Year ended 
March 31, 2022 

Year ended 
March 31, 2021 

Current account transactions (DR Ball 95.30 72.13 
Rent Receivable 104.32 104.93 
Corporate Guarantee Received 550.00 550.00 
Preference Share Capital 2,100.00 2,100.00 
Lease Deposit 1,700.00 1,700.00 

" By virtue of exerting control over the operations and on the Board of directors of Future Parking Private Limited, Apollo Hospitals Enterprise 
Limited (AHEL) is defined as a Holding Company as at 31st March 2022, as per IND AS 110 regardless of Marg Ltd's shareholding of 51% of 
equity share capital as at 31st March 2022, 31st March 2021 and AHEL holds 49% of the equity share capital as at 31st March 2022 31st March 
2021. 

30 	As per Para No.29 of IND AS 12, income Taxes, "When there are insufficient taxable temporary differences relating to the same taxation authority 
and the same taxable entity, the deferred tax asset is recognised to the extent that (a) it is probable that the entity will have sufficient taxable 
profit relating to the same taxation authority and the same taxable entity in the same period as the reversal of the deductible temporary difference 
(or in the periods into which a tax loss arising from the deferred tax asset can be carried back or forward). In evaluating whether it will have 
sufficient taxable profit in future periods, an entity ignores taxable amounts arising from deductible temporary differences that are expected to 
originate in future periods, because the deferred tax asset arising from these deductible temporary differences will itself require future taxable 
profit in order to be utilised; or (b) tax planning opportunities are available to the entity that will create taxable profit in appropriate periods." 

Since it is not probable that the entity will have sufficient taxable profit in future periods, deferred tax asset on carry forward business losses and 
unabsorbed depredation is not recognized till the date of the balance sheet. 

31 Ratios -Refer Annexure seperately enclosed 
32 Disclosures as per amended provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. Please refer the additional notes separately enclosed. 
33 The previous year figures were regrouped/ reclassified whereever necessary and disclosed as per the IND AS. 

In terms of our report attached. 
For Hemadri & Co., 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm Regn No: FRN 0173225 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

 

V.Satyanarayana Reddy 
Director 
DIN:00002505 

Place: Chennai 
Date : 

Santy Safan 
Director 
DIN:08639905 

Place : Chennai 
Date : 

Aderlu Hemadri 
KM. 227810 

Place: Cherniai 
Date: 30.04.2022 
UDIN: 22227810AIERDD3122 
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Hemadri & Co 

Om security and services 

Rajaram Singh 

RND Service 

Swipe Technologies 

Vijai Papers 

73223 
Strut, 

v. y olony. 
Ntisor. ;.'.1niciurn Road 

AmintjAarai, 
Chennai 29 

c")", ti 

ea ACC 

Future Parking Private Limited 

• ' Ratios for the year ended 31st March 2022 

Note-31 

S.no Paticulars 
For the year ended 31st 

March 2022 

For the year ended 31st 

March 2021 

1 Current Ratio 4.04 2.94 

2 Debt Equity Ratio (3.68) (4.65) 

3 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable Not Applicable 

4 Return on Equity 0.24 0.00 

5 Inventory turnover ratio Not Applicable Not Applicable 

6 Trade receivable ratio Not Applicable Not Applicable 

7 Trade payable turnover ratio 11.39 3.08 

8 Net capital turnover ratio 0.86 1.33 

9 Net profit ratio (0.61) (0.59) 

10 Return on capital employed (0.03) (0.03) 

11 Return on investment (0.09) (0.08) 

For the year ended 31st March 2021 

Net credit purchase = Closing Credit Balance + Cash paid - Opening Creditor Balance 

Closing Credit Balance 

46,250 

Cash paid 

- 

Opening Creditor Balance 	Net Credit Purchase 

46,250 

1,19,542 10,24,460 11,44,002 

27,750 1,51,700 - 1,79,450 

1,789 3,578 - 5,367 

3,504 2,15,142 3,504 2,18,646 

14,070 1,82,820 14,040 1,96,890 

2,12,905 17,90,605 

2,12,908 
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Average Trade Payables 

For the year ended 31st March 2022 

5,80,919 

Party Closing Credit Balance Cash paid Opening Creditor Balance Net Credit Purchase 

GMS Computers 3,999 11,997 - 15,996 

MGBS & Associates 21,600 24,300 45,900 

Om security and services 1,19,147 14,83,871 1,19,542 14,83,476 

Rajaram Singh 19,161 3,00,875 27,750 2,92,286  

Vijai Papers 23,760 1,44,750 14,070 1,54,440 

Swipe Technologies (0) 2,93,250 3,504 2,89,746 

1,87,667 22,59,043 1,64,866 22,81,844 

Average Trade Payables 200285.69 
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Future Parking Private Umited 
Note 32 

Additional Notes as per the amended Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 on 24th March 2021 

TITLE DEEDS OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY NOT HELD IN THE NAME OF THE COMPANY 

Une Item In Balance sheet Description of item of property 
Gross Carrying 
Value 

Title Deeds held in the 
name of 

Whether title deed 
holder Is promoter, 
director or relative or 
employee of them 

Property held since 
which date Reasons for not being held in the name of the company 

Property Plant and Equipment (Note 5) Building- Investment property 468 Corporation of Chennal No 27-10-2015 

The property ownership is retained by the Coporation Of 
Chennal & concession agreement Is entered into by the 
major Equity shareholder of the company M/S Marg 
Umited with the Coporation OF Chennai for a period of 20 
years (18 years of operation & 2 years of construction) till 
the period ended 29th September 2030. 

b) Loans or advances to specified persons 

Type of Borrower 
Current Period 31.03.2022 

Amount Outstanding %of total 
Previous Period 31.03.2021 

Amount Outstanding % cif total 

Promoters 

Directors 

KMP's 

Related Parties 

Total 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

c) Capital work in progress 

CWIP 

Project In progress 
Projects temporarily suspended 

AMOUNT IN CWIP FOR A PERIOD OF 31 MARCH 2022 
Less Than 1 year 1-2 years 2-3 years More than 3 years Total 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Tot 	n P I . 
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BORROWING SECURED AGAINST CURRENT ASSETS 

iheCompany does not have any borrowing secured against current assets. 
summary of reconciliation and reasons of material discrepancies : 

Particulars of 
securities Amount as per books of Amount reported in 

Quarter Name of Bank provided account quarterly statement Difference Reasons for material discrepancies 
30th June 21 NA Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 
30th Sept 21 NA Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 
31st Dec 21 NA Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 
31st March 22 NA Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

e) RELATIONSHIP WITH STRUCK OFF COMPANIES 

The company does not have any relationship with the struckoff companies 

Name of struck off company 
Nature of transaction with struck off 
company outstanding 

Balance
i  

Relationship with the 
struck off company , f 
any, to be disclosed 

Balance outstanding as 
at previous period 

Relationship with 
 

the struck off 
company , if any , to 
be disclosed 

Nil Investment in securities Nil Nil Nil Nil 

NIl Receivables Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Nil Payables Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Nil Shares held in struck off company Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Nil Other outstanding balances Nil Nil Nil Nil 

The Company does not have any benami Properties. 

The Company has not been declared as a wilful defaulter by any of the banks. 

h) There were no instances where the Company had failed to register its charges or satisfaction by the statutory due date. 

i) The Company does not have any CSR liability since it had incurred losses for the last 3 financial years. 

1) 
	

The Company did not borrow any funds during the financial year. 

714 
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&tan , 	Private Limited 	 &hire Puking Private Limited 
Reran trenteetiont for the yew. ended 31.9 March 2022 	 (All amounts are in 12416 Lakhs tulles* Minimise stated) 

Adherent disdain* of relelel petty hanset&erb applitehle in tug relent inewearparate dtpotituelvarme 
or invegment male or ghee by the listed eatityhrobbitary. Them &ft& need as ghee only once during dm 

reporting period Item UK 1111511•01103 me uodertaken 
S NO. Details of the party (lited/Subeidiaty) altering 

into the tmossotion 
Details of the anituterperty Types of Related party 

to 

Relationship of the eountaparty party  

tithe of the :elated peaty trammaion es 
approved by the audit ceamtinee 

Value of 
Mammalian 
during the 

perial 

la ease triccies we doe to <thee 
ferry .e result of tremeCtita 

be one of frumocial iodeltsdaten is &rumor 
to make or gite gem, ints.terponte 

&poets, edvanom or imamate 

Dards of the look intercinpunte depositkadmaces or 
imeetatemis 

Name PAN Neale PAN 
with the listed aunty ca ifs tobedimy 

Opeming Wane Closing balance Nature of 
indebtednes (ban 
t issuance of 
debts ot soy 
others do) 

eon tame Nstutt(lomm, 
interearpente 
depothartheme 
es m 
invedmeara) 

Interest Ma Tema Second 
/Unseou 
red 

Panne for 
which the 
fluids will la 
utilised by tie 
ultimate 
recipient ofhe 
naid(cod-
....et I Future Parking Private Limited 

AABCP46SIN 
Apulia licspitals Entemeite Limited AAACA5443N Holding Compete/ ( as per IND AS) Carnet Amami 

Remotions 
Not Applicable 9.61 72.13 95.33 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

2 Future Pasting Private Limited AABCF4613IN  Apollo Hogritale &Minim Limited AAACA5443N Holding Company( as pm IND AS) Rant Paid Ra5750 per month excluding 1ST 0.69 0.07 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
3 Funme Parking Private Limited AABCP46/31N Atte& Riapitab EnlaRrin Limited AAACA5443N Holding Company( as per IND AS) Ram Receivable Rs. 2495250 per moth inducing CST 294.63 104.93 104.32 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
4 &tome Peaking Privets Limited 

AABCP468IN 
Apollo Honitels Entaprim Limited AAACA5443N Holding Company( at per IND AS) Commie Chattatene 

NOMA 
NA 550.00 550.00 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

5 FOR Paring Pmmaa Limited AABCP46SIN APeDe Hann& &fasciae Limited AAACA5443N Holding Company( at px PM AS) Prefecture Slum Grad NA 2,100.00 2,100.00 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
6 Future Parkins Private Limited AABCP468IN AM& ftoepitslt Enterprise Limited AAACA5443N Holding CompenY (.s per RID AS) Least Dqtait NA 1,700.00 1,700.00 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 
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